TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM816023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCN Technologies, LLC		07/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	117 Kendrick Street, Suite 600	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4372391	TCN
Registration Number:	4900043	TRIALCENTRALNET
Registration Number:	4900142	TRIALCENTRALNET
Registration Number:	4803942	TCN
Registration Number:	4749167	TCN
Registration Number:	5311620	TRIALCENTRALNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7816225930 Phone:

trademark@morse.law Email: **Correspondent Name:** Sean D. Detweiler

Address Line 1: 480 Totten Pond Road, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBKH-TMgeneral
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Detweiler

SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Mass Sec of State Cert of Merger TCN Technologies#page1.tif	

source=Mass Sec of State Cert of Merger_TCN Technologies#page1.tif source=Mass Sec of State Cert of Merger_TCN Technologies#page2.tif source=Mass Sec of State Cert of Merger_TCN Technologies#page3.tif

MA SOC Filing Number: 202235357250 Date: 7/21/2022 3:45:00 PM

7/21/2022 3:43:24 PM From: To: 6176243891(2/3)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Under the General Laws, Chapter 156C, Section 61

1. The federal identification number of the entities involved in this merger are:

TCN Technologies, LLC

45-4442982

■ BBK Worldwide, LLC

45-4443058

The federal identification number of the surviving entity is:

■ BBK Worldwide, LLC

45-4443058

2. The name and office location of the entities involved in this merger are:

TCN Technologies,LLC

117 Kendrick Street, Needham, MA 02494

■ BBK Worldwide, LLC

117 Kendrick Street, Needham, MA 02494

3. The date and jurisdiction of organization of the entities involved in this merger are:

TCN Technologies, LLC

January 31, 2012 in Massachusetts

BBK Worldwide, LLC

February 1, 2012 in Massachusetts

- 4. This merger has been duly approved in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the laws under which the entities involved in this merger were organized.
- 5. This merger shall be effective as of the 25th day of July, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time.
- 6. The Plan of Merger will be kept on file at the office of the surviving entity, namely 117 Kendrick Street, Needham, MA 02494.
- A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity.
- 8. Regarding the surviving entity:
 - (a) The name and business address of its sole Manager are:
 - MMS USA Holdings, Inc. 375 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10014
 - (b) The name and business address of each person authorized to sign documents to be filed with the Corporations Division are:

Robert W. Vyverberg

35 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601

Mark Clare

375 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10014

- (c) The name and business address of each person authorized to sign, acknowledge, deliver, and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property are:
 - Robert W. Vyverberg

35 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601

Mark Clare

375 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10014

(d) Its Certificate of Formation will not be amended as a result of this merger.

This Certificate of Merger is signed on this 14th day of July, 2022.

TCN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

BBK WORLDWIDE, LLC

Robert W. Vyverberg

Authorized Signatory

Robert

Authorized Signator

MA SOC Filing Number: 202235357250 Date: 7/21/2022 3:45:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

July 21, 2022 03:45 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statum Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth